

POCSO- 26 of 2015
CNR NO-WBUD01-000747-2015
J.O. CODE NO-WB00699

Order No- 66

Dated- 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further cross examination of CSW-17(I.O).
All the three accused persons on CB namely Ilias Md. @ Ilias Ali, Bhado Barman @
Susen, Goutam Barman are present by filing hazira.
No SR is received.
The prosecution has filed hazira .
PW-14 is further cross examined and discharged.
On the verbal submission of the prosecution evidence is hereby closed.

Fix – **08.08.2025** for appearance and examination u/s 313 of the CrPC.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.