

POCSO- 26 of 2015
CNR NO-WBUD01-000747-2015
J.O. CODE NO-WB00699

Order No- 68

Dated- 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and Argument.

All the three accused persons on CB namely Ilias Md. @ Ilias Ali, Bhado Barman @ Susen, Goutam Barman are present by filing hazira.

The prosecution has filed hazira .

Ld. lawyer on behalf of the accd. files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends oif justice.

Fix – **28.10.2025** for appearance and Argument.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.