

POCSO- 26 of 2015
CNR NO-WBUD01-000747-2015
J.O. CODE NO-WB01307

Order No- 81
Dated- 03.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing the petition u/s 311 of the CrPC
All the three accused persons on CB namely Ilias Md. @ Ilias Ali, Goutam Barman
Bhado Barman @ Susenis are present by filing hazzira .
The prosecution files hazira.
Prosecution files a petition as per u/s 311 of the CrPC for evidence of the
Witness(Scribe)namely Indranil Dasgupta.
Considered and allowed.
The case is adjourned today for the ends oif justice.

Fix – 07.07.2026 for appearance and evidence of the Scribe as per u/s 311 of the CrPC

Issue summons.
Prosecution to take step accordingly.
Todate for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur